Legislative Salary Council
January 26, 2017

Salary
Per diem rate
Average per diem paid

Insurance

Retirement paid on salary:
Defined contribution:
Employer contribution (6%)
Retirement paid on regular &
special session per diem:
Defined contribution:
Employer contribution (6%)

Individual:
Employer
contribution
Family:
Employer
contribution

Minnesota Legislator compensation

$

-

House 2015
31,140
66
7,826

5,985

15,759

1,868

439

$

wn

House 2016
31,140
66
5,096

6,430

16,922

1,868

271

Senate 2015
S 31,140
$ 86
S 12,095
S 5,985
S 15,759
S 1,868
S 664

s
$
s

Senate 2016
31,140
86
7,679

6,430

16,922

1,868

382



