		House 2015		House 2016		Senate 2015		Senate 2016	
Salary		\$	31,140	\$	31,140	\$	31,140	\$	31,140
Per diem rate		\$	66	\$	66	\$	86	\$	86
Average per diem paid		\$	7,826	\$	5,096	\$	12,095	\$	7,679
Insurance	Individual: Employer								
	contribution Family:	\$	5,985	\$	6,430	\$	5,985	\$	6,430
	Employer contribution	\$	15,759	\$	16,922	\$	15,759	\$	16,922
Retirement paid on salary: Defined contribution:									
Employer contribution (6%) Retirement paid on regular & special session per diem:		\$	1,868	\$	1,868	\$	1,868	\$	1,868
Defined contribution: Employer contribution (6%)		\$	439	\$	271	\$	664	\$	382

## Minnesota Legislator compensation